Commission Regulation (EC) No 2016/2006 of 19 December 2006 adapting several regulations concerning the common organisation of the market in wine by reason of the accession of Bulgaria and Romania to the European Union

Article 3

Regulation (EC) No 883/2001 is amended as follows:

- In Article 2(1), the second subparagraph is replaced by the following:
 Box 20 of import licences and export licences shall contain one of the entries listed in Annex I.
- 2. In the first subparagraph of Article 5, the reference to Annex I is numbered Annex Ia.
- 3. In Article 11, the second paragraph is replaced by the following:

At least one of the entries listed in Annex IVa shall be made in box 22 of licences.

- 4. Article 33 is amended as follows:
 - (a) in paragraph 1, point (c) is deleted;
 - (b) in paragraph 2, the introductory words are replaced by the following:
 - For the purposes of paragraph 1(b), and (d), the official agency of the country of origin authorised to draw up document V I 1 as referred to in this Regulation shall enter the following in box 15 of that document:
- 5. The Annexes are amended in accordance with Annex I to this Regulation.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Commission Regulation (EC) No 2016/2006, Article 3.